
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0369

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:4/14/2021 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/6/2021 5/6/2021

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, April 13, 2021

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners5/6/2021 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF MAY 6, 2021

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, April 13, 2021

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 4/13/2021 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 10-882-BF STREAMBANK STABILIZATION PROJECT ON CALUMET UNION DRAINAGE
DITCH, LITTLE CALUMET WATERSHED, MARKHAM, ILLINOIS
LOCATION:  MARKHAM ILLINOIS
ESTIMATE:  $2,351,738.00
GROUP: TOTAL

IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC $3,126,000.00
PAN-OCEANIC ENGINEERING CO., INC. $3,385,769.00
V3 CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LTD. $3,547,000.00
MERU CORPORATION $3,891,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  876 PLANHOLDERS:  93

CONTRACT 15-266-4H4 ODOR CONTROL SYSTEMS AT TWO TARP SHAFTS AND DECOMMISSIONING
OF THE THORNTON TRANSITIONAL RESERVOIR, CSA, THORNTON, ILLINOIS (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  CALUMET
ESTIMATE:  $14,598,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $26,653,500.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  645 PLANHOLDERS:  66

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-0369, Version: 1

CONTRACT 21-693-11 USE OF A SANITARY LANDFILL
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $79,000.00
GROUP: A  LAWNDALE AVENUE SOLIDS MANAGEMENT AREA (LASMA)

NO BIDS RECEIVED
GROUP: B  CALUMET SOLIDS MANAGEMENT AREA (CALSMA)

NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  136 PLANHOLDERS:  7

CONTRACT 21-696-11 SERVICES OF TRACTOR MOUNTED PADDLE AERATORS AND ROTAVATORS
WITH OPERATORS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $4,920,000.00
GROUP: A  LAWNDALE AVENUE SOLIDS MANAGEMENT AREA (LASMA)

BECHSTEIN-KLATT LOADING & SHREDDING $3,119,775.00
GROUP: B  CALUMET SOLIDS MANAGEMENT AREA (CALSMA)

BECHSTEIN-KLATT LOADING & SHREDDING $1,796,080.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  452 PLANHOLDERS:  8

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/11/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

